rERTNTIC
Hurnbae: ¥ill- o8

2

Republic of the Philippines
DEPARTMENT OF PUBLIC WORKS AND HIGHW
OFFICE OF THE SEERETIQRT'

Maniia

oct
i0: Fo0 SSOW N
iy N

—

July 26, 2021
MEMORANDUM

FOR 1 MARK A. VILLAR
Secretary
This Department

This refers to the memorandum dated 22 Ju ly 2021 of DPWH Region XITI Director POL M.
DEI..L‘.G SANTOS endarsing the request of District Engineer MARCELING M. OPERARIO
,5ungan del Norte 2™, District Engineering Office, for the aporoval of Modification of ;:—:.:
Nereunder project coverad by CY 2021 General Appropriation Act (GAA), to wit i
e As per GAA/Original D | Dy =
e . Froject Description i
UACS No. 300108200282000 i
Project ID L PO0OS50444MN
Locat Bregram - Fiood Control ard Drainage - Drainage | Local Program - Flood Control and Dréinage - Draifiage /
Prblection Warks - Construction Repair / | Protection Works - Construction | Repair [ Rehabilitation /

Rehabifitation | |"Il:'rl:l".F'l'I‘-EﬂL-'Eﬂ"|.-;1':-:|.,5 Infrastructure | Improvemadit of Varlous Infractrichore intiding  Lica
Inn.fur"-*:;d_ga Projects Projects ;

/‘ny'ﬁlnn of Road Slope Protection Striciurs 240G
UTegad - Agusan West Coastal Road Sta. 284822 - Sta,
| £3+023, Sdrigao del Norté :

Type of Work/

uctsa- Of ‘Road Slope Protection -“Struchure aiong
ae= Agusan West Coastal Road Sta, 19+547, 54 St
580, Sta, 284930 - Sta. 29+020, Surigsd el Nore

Type of Work/

Physical Target Unit Cost Allocation Physical Target | Unit Cost Estimated Cost
i T | | Fie B WL !
Cl:u*utfuc‘lm of Constriction of
A = .- e, .- 5.1‘(:':?‘: "r"l’-:lt‘E‘:.T.--J." a3 393.8'&:— = !, - &
PE2D {'JL-E 1y Structuref ;E_rﬂ P 52.025,000:00
. ,432.89 sq.m. SO ..
P 2,975,000.00 R - B 2:975,000.00
. Total | #85,000,000,00 Total P85,000,000.00
Justification: oy B
. santified physical Arget based on' approved Program of Works (POW) and Design Mans, singe no tarnet was spadified in
FY 2021 GAA.
s Bovisee stofion limas from Sta. 8- F“.f. - Sta, 20-+037 to-S4a. 19447 .54 - Sta. 194590, Sta. 28+930 = Sta ,,:r- D
Irciumion of the addiional sectipr was mads to madmize fie utization r‘-ﬁllmtu |Jrlu'_-» and-addrecs saction requinng sione

0.
| - l;{-.n m-.: iral station bmits that = not included in the reansed station 15 non-impl 1mn'l: a'—l._ duie to inadequate rhad shouider
ocatican o SERFLin 4l L ",I '(*-.-Fﬂ' B "\.""f‘"'..lar' ._=| s I-t't||_1r_
m_ﬂfn“rl.srm'.-',u,_ ?. |
instafiation oL (e miesh 9
WOIK oS of e Proped ) ; y
| s The deitved unit cost o due o the desgn fegqueneiments s reliecied in the approved desion plans and meiatheas 1o the attachsd

= muaw*awﬂnwmﬁﬁ“m 4Ol
Based on our evaluation, the submitted request for pro modification is in order, hence, Itis
respectfully recommended to the Secretary for his consideration and approval.

MARK A, VILLAR P i
Cocretany Dfien of e Fecowiary )

WIN1EOQ2821




